
45th Bulgarian Open National Parachuting 

Open Championship of  South
Precision Landing 

Montana 

Bulgarian Open National Parachuting 
Championship 

and  
Open Championship of  South-East Europe in 

Precision Landing 

MONTANA 2010

Montana – Bulgaria – 26-30.05.2010

Bulgarian Open National Parachuting 

East Europe in 



45th Bulgarian Open National Parachuting Championship 
and  

Open Championship of  South-East Europe in Precision Landing 

MONTANA 2010

LIST OF JUDGES

1. Esad Sainovic – chief judge, Montenegro
2. Stamo Yanev – Bulgaria

3. Syefan Stefanov – Bulgaria
4. Vesela Dzhorova - Bulgaria

5. Chudomir Pehlivanov - Bulgaria
6. Daniela Yordanova - Bulgaria

Montana – Bulgaria – 26-30.05.2010



                                                                                                 OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP OF SOUTH-EAST EUROPE    

                                                                                                          PRECISION LANDING  MONTANA 2010  

Rank ID Name Country Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3 Jump 4 Jump 5 Jump 6
Semi 
final

Final
Total 
Score

1 28 Mirolub Janichevich Serbia 0,03 0,02 0,01 0,02 0,01 0,02 0,03 0,01 0,15   
2 16 Dragomir Nedkov Bulgaria 0,10 0,00 0,01 0,00 0,02 0,02 0,00 0,02 0,17   
3 30 Aleksander Tcvetkovich Serbia 0,00 0,00 0,01 0,01 0,00 0,05 0,04 0,08 0,19   
4 58 Stefan Tufekchiev Bulgaria 0,02 0,01 0,06 0,00 0,02 0,05 0,03 0,06 0,25   
5 29 Sinisha Michich Serbia 0,03 0,02 0,10 0,04 0,02 0,02 0,02 0,01 0,26   
6 26 Zeljko Djurdjev Serbia 0,00 0,06 0,04 0,05 0,02 0,02 0,02 0,07 0,28   
7 56 Tconko Shopov Bulgaria 0,00 0,04 0,02 0,01 0,02 0,02 0,04 0,16 0,31   
8 27 Dejan Cvetkovich Serbia 0,02 0,02 0,08 0,02 0,02 0,11 0,01 0,28   
9 35 Georgi Tcanev Bulgaria 0,03 0,03 0,10 0,04 0,02 0,02 0,06 0,30   

10 57 Hristo Stoyanov Bulgaria 0,02 0,07 0,09 0,01 0,09 0,02 0,04 0,34   
11 9 James Patterson Canada 0,02 0,14 0,06 0,05 0,01 0,02 0,16 0,46   
12 55 Svetlana Simich Serbia 0,02 0,05 0,08 0,14 0,05 0,16 0,03 0,00 0,53   
13 54 Saja Dragojevic Montenegro 0,08 0,06 0,14 0,1 0,02 0,02 0,16 0,58   
14 59 Ina Gittel Bulgaria 0,05 0,16 0,05 0,14 0,09 0,09 0,16 0,00 0,74   
15 20 Petko Kirkov Bulgaria 0,07 0,16 0,06 0,15 0,02 0,07 0,09 0,62   
16 60 Ani Stamenova Bulgaria 0,06 0,07 0,06 0,03 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,08 0,78   
17 17 Hristo Rusev Bulgaria 0,16 0,06 0,04 0,09 0,03 0,09 0,16 0,63   
18 33 Stefan Lichovski Bulgaria 0,05 0,16 0,05 0,14 0,02 0,16 0,58   

Chife Judge, FAI Judge: Esad Sainovic                                                                                                                                  29.05.2010 - Erden, Bulgaria



Rank ID Name Country Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3 Jump 4 Jump 5 Jump 6
Semi 
final

Final
Total 
Score

19 15 Maria Kambourova Greece 0,03 0,02 0,16 0,09 0,16 0,16 0,62   
20 49 Milko Dylgichev Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,08 0,16 0,06 0,02 0,64   
21 53 Mladen Markovic Montenegro 0,02 0,16 0,16 0,13 0,16 0,02 0,65   
21 36 Elian Hristoskov Bulgaria 0,08 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,07 0,02 0,65   
23 48 Borislav Dimitrov Bulgaria 0,03 0,16 0,07 0,16 0,16 0,09 0,67   
24 40 Miroslav Pavlov Bulgaria 0,16 0,02 0,13 0,16 0,08 0,16 0,71   
25 13 Ionnis Lykakis Greece 0,11 0,16 0,16 0,05 0,16 0,16 0,80   
26 50 Emil Dimitrov Bulgaria 0,16 0,03 0,16 0,14 0,16 0,16 0,81
27 2 Georgi Georgiev Bulgaria 0,03 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,83   
28 46 Hristo Hristov Bulgaria 0,05 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,85   
29 19 Stoyan Kolev Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,1 0,16 0,16 0,90   
30 8 Todor Todorov Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,11 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,91   
31 38 Daniel Stoyanov Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,12 0,16 0,16 0,92   
32 37 Anton Marinov Bulgaria 0,13 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,93   
32 5 Simeon Nikolov Bulgaria 0,16 0,13 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,93   
32 32 Stefan Dilov Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,13 0,16 0,16 0,93   
35 1 Rado Velev Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 3 Victor Asenov Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 4 Iliya Shabarkov Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 6 Dimitar Dimitrov Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 7 Nikolay Papazov Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   

Chife Judge, FAI Judge: Esad Sainovic                                                                                                                                  29.05.2010 - Erden, Bulgaria



Rank ID Name Country Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3 Jump 4 Jump 5 Jump 6
Semi 
final

Final
Total 
Score

35 10 Peter Minchev Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 11 Stephanos Katoglou Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 12 Joannis Angelis Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 14 George Chatzielenis Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 18 Krasimir Andreev Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 21 Sotiris Tsilis Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 22 Konstantinos Katsianos Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 23 Xenophon Charilaou Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 24 Dimitris Zikos Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 31 Aleksi Dimitrov Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 34 Kiril Kirilov Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 39 Dancho Chetalbashev Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 41 Nikolaos Economopoulos Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 42 Christos Psycharis Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 43 Angelos Petanitis Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 44 Konstantinos Topkas Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 45 Gerasimos Antonelos Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
35 47 Svetoslav Monov Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   

Chife Judge, FAI Judge: Esad Sainovic                                                                                                                                  29.05.2010 - Erden, Bulgaria



                                                                                             OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP OF SOUTH-EAST EUROPE PRECISION LANDING            

                                                                                                 MONTANA 2010 - INDIVIDUAL - WOMAN 

Rank ID Name Country Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3 Jump 4 Jump 5 Jump 6
Semi 
final

Final
Total 
Score

1 55 Svetlana Simich Serbia 0,02 0,05 0,08 0,14 0,05 0,16 0,03 0,00 0,53
2 59 Ina Gittel Bulgaria 0,05 0,16 0,05 0,14 0,09 0,09 0,16 0,00 0,74
3 60 Ani Stamenova Bulgaria 0,06 0,07 0,05 0,03 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,08 0,77
4 15 Maria Kambourova Greece 0,03 0,02 0,16 0,09 0,16 0,16 0,62   

Chife Judge, FAI Judge: Esad Sainovic                                                                                                                                  29.05.2010 - Erden, Bulgaria



                   OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP OF SOUTH-EAST EUROPE    

                                                                                                     PRECISION LANDING  MONTANA 2010  

Rank ID Name Team Country Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3 Jump 4 Jump 5 Jump 6
Total 
Score

ТЕАМ 
Total 

28 Mirolub Janichevich Serbia Serbia 0,03 0,02 0,01 0,02 0,01 0,02 0,11   
30 Aleksander Tcvetkovich Serbia Serbia 0,00 0,00 0,01 0,01 0,00 0,05 0,07   

1 29 Sinisha Michich Serbia Serbia 0,03 0,02 0,10 0,04 0,02 0,02 0,23   0,68 

27 Dejan Cvetkovich Serbia Serbia 0,02 0,02 0,08 0,02 0,02 0,11 0,27   
26 Zeljko Djurdjev Serbia Serbia 0,00 0,06 0,04 0,05 0,02 0,02 0,19   

16 Dragomir Nedkov Bulgaria I Bulgaria 0,10 0,00 0,01 0,00 0,02 0,02 0,15   
58 Stefan Tufekchiev Bulgaria I Bulgaria 0,02 0,01 0,06 0,00 0,02 0,05 0,16   

2 56 Tconko Shopov Bulgaria I Bulgaria 0,00 0,04 0,02 0,01 0,02 0,02 0,11   0,72 

57 Hristo Stoyanov Bulgaria I Bulgaria 0,02 0,07 0,09 0,01 0,09 0,02 0,30   
17 Hristo Rusev Bulgaria I Bulgaria 0,16 0,06 0,04 0,09 0,03 0,09 0,47   

35 Georgi Tcanev Bulgaria II Bulgaria 0,03 0,03 0,10 0,04 0,02 0,02 0,24   
20 Petko Kirkov Bulgaria II Bulgaria 0,07 0,16 0,06 0,15 0,02 0,07 0,53   

3 59 Ina Gittel Bulgaria II Bulgaria 0,05 0,16 0,05 0,14 0,09 0,09 0,58   1,89 

60 Ani Stamenova Bulgaria II Bulgaria 0,06 0,07 0,06 0,03 0,16 0,16 0,54   
50 Emil Dimitrov Bulgaria II Bulgaria 0,16 0,03 0,16 0,14 0,16 0,16 0,81

Chife Judge, FAI Judge: Esad Sainovic                                                                                                                                  29.05.2010 - Erden, Bulgaria



Rank ID Name Team Country Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3 Jump 4 Jump 5 Jump 6
Total 
Score

ТЕАМ 
Total 

55 Svetlana Simich Montenegro Serbia 0,02 0,05 0,08 0,14 0,05 0,16 0,50   
4 54 Saja Dragojevic Montenegro Montenegro 0,08 0,06 0,14 0,1 0,02 0,02 0,42   2,53 

53 Mladen Markovic Montenegro Montenegro 0,02 0,16 0,16 0,13 0,16 0,02 0,65   
52 XXX Montenegro Montenegro 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   

33 Stefan Lichovski Bulgaria III Bulgaria 0,05 0,16 0,05 0,14 0,02 0,16 0,58   
40 Miroslav Pavlov Bulgaria III Bulgaria 0,16 0,02 0,13 0,16 0,08 0,16 0,71   

5 19 Stoyan Kolev Bulgaria III Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,1 0,16 0,16 0,90   3,11 

38 Daniel Stoyanov Bulgaria III Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,12 0,16 0,16 0,92   
1 Rado Velev Bulgaria III Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   

9 James Patterson International Canada 0,02 0,14 0,06 0,05 0,01 0,02 0,30   
8 Todor Todorov International Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,11 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,91   

6 6 Dimitar Dimitrov International Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   3,13 

7 Nikolay Papazov International Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
10 Peter Minchev International Bulgaria 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   

Chife Judge, FAI Judge: Esad Sainovic                                                                                                                                  29.05.2010 - Erden, Bulgaria



Rank ID Name Team Country Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3 Jump 4 Jump 5 Jump 6
Total 
Score

ТЕАМ 
Total 

15 Maria Kambourova Dream Team Greece 0,03 0,02 0,16 0,09 0,16 0,16 0,62   
13 Ionnis Lykakis Dream Team Greece 0,11 0,16 0,16 0,05 0,16 0,16 0,80   

7 11 Stephanos Katoglou Dream Team Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   3,34 

12 Joannis Angelis Dream Team Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
14 George Chatzielenis Dream Team Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   

41 Nikolaos Economopoulos Rock & Roll Team Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   

42 Christos Psycharis Rock & Roll Team Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   

8 43 Angelos Petanitis Rock & Roll Team Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   3,84 

44 Konstantinos Topkas Rock & Roll Team Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   

45 Gerasimos Antonelos Rock & Roll Team Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   

21 Sotiris Tsilis X-Treame Team Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
9 22 Konstantinos Katsianos X-Treame Team Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   3,84 

23 Xenophon Charilaou X-Treame Team Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   
24 Dimitris Zikos X-Treame Team Greece 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,96   

Chife Judge, FAI Judge: Esad Sainovic                                                                                                                                  29.05.2010 - Erden, Bulgaria
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